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Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name
Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
161344 05/10/2021 PL1026 PL1026 Helder Manuel Da Cruz Valerio da Conceicao Perdiz O Cabaz Premises Licence Annual Fee
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The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the \§—5
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:
Breckland

COUNCIL
«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Manual
Application Licence  Reference Operator Name
Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name (Where applicable) Licence Type Application Type
161328 04/10/2021 PV0256 PV0256 Julie Ann Cooke Private Hire Vehicle Renewal
161300 05/10/2021 PV327 PV0327 Platinum Cars Private Hire Vehicle New Application

161374 06/10/2021 HV632 HV0632 Peter John Crisp Hackney Carriage Vehicle Immediate Unfit Notice Issued



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application
Number
161342
161341
161340
161339
161338
161334
161333
161331

Issue Date
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021
04/10/2021

Licence Number
GPLO016
GPL0O017
GPLO017
GPL0O017
GPLO017
GPLOO16
GPLO016
GPLOO16

Manual Reference
Number
GPLOO16
GPL0O017
GPLO017
GPL0O017
GPLO017
GPLOO16
GPLOO16
GPLOO16

Client First Name

Client
Surname

Company Name
(Where Applicable)
Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Rix Automatics

Premises Name
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots
Superslots

Licence Type

Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre
Adult Gaming Centre

Application Type

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Change of Premises Name

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Annual Fee

Change of Premises Name

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Annual Fee
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2
=g
The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with N
the Council's policy requirements. Brec k|an

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
159938 05/10/2021 AWL0094 AWL0030 Maureen Sammonds Brookvale Boarding Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Renewal

161298 06/10/2021 AWLO074 AWL0074 Samantha Ede Samantha Robinson Animal Welfare Licence Renewal

159727 06/10/2021 AWL0095 AWL0018 Matthew Winborn Woodland Meadows Boarding Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Renewal

159793 07/10/2021 AWL0029 AWL0029 Susan Shadrack Whistlers Boarding Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Renewal
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