Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Li	icence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date N	umber	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161344	05/10/2021 PI	L1026	PL1026	Helder Manuel	Da Cruz Valerio da Conceicao Perdiz		O Cabaz	Premises Licence	Annual Fee

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number	Licence Issue Date Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
161328	04/10/2021 PV0256	PV0256	Julie Ann	Cooke			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161300	05/10/2021 PV327	PV0327			Platinum Cars		Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
161374	06/10/2021 HV632	HV0632	Peter John	Crisp			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161342	04/10/2021	GPL0016	GPL0016			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
161341	04/10/2021	GPL0017	GPL0017			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
161340	04/10/2021	GPL0017	GPL0017			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Change of Premises Name
161339	04/10/2021	GPL0017	GPL0017			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
161338	04/10/2021	GPL0017	GPL0017			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee
161334	04/10/2021	GPL0016	GPL0016			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Change of Premises Name
161333	04/10/2021	GPL0016	GPL0016			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
161331	04/10/2021	GPL0016	GPL0016			Rix Automatics	Superslots	Adult Gaming Centre	Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 159938 161298 159727	Issue Date 05/10/2021 06/10/2021 06/10/2021	AWL0094 AWL0074	Manual Reference Number AWL0030 AWL0074 AWL0018	Client First Name Maureen Samantha Matthew	Client Surname Sammonds Ede Winborn	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name Brookvale Boarding Kennels Samantha Robinson Woodland Meadows Boarding Kennels	Licence Type Animal Welfare Licence Animal Welfare Licence Animal Welfare Licence	Application Type Renewal Renewal Renewal
159793	07/10/2021		AWL0029	Susan	Shadrack		Whistlers Boarding Kennels	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal

